shareholders and strengthen the investors’ confidence so that the Company’s share price can

represent the Company’s actual fundamental condition.

IV. EXPECTATION ON THE DECREASE OF THE COMPANY’S INCOME AS A RESULT OF THE COMPANY’S

SHARE BUYBACK AND THE IMPACT ON THE COMPANY’S FINANCING COSTS

The Company believes that the share buyback will not generate any adverse impact on its performance
and income because the currently available profit and cash flows are sufficient to fulfill the required
fund for executing the Company’s share buyback.

V. PRO FORMA OF THE COMPANY’S EARNINGS PER SHARE AFTER THE EXECUTION OF THE PLAN FOR

SHARE BUYBACK CONSIDERING INCOME REDUCTION

Under the assumption that the fund used for the Company’s Share Buyback amounts to

Rp4,000,000,000,000 (four trillion rupiah), which includes the transaction cost but excludes the

commission fee for securities brokers and other fees incurring from the share buyback, the following is

the Company’s earnings per share (EPS) pro forma after the execution of the Share Buyback:

(in thousand of United States dollars)

For the Period Ending on December 31, 2023

Remarks Before Share Buyback Impact  After Share Buyback
Total assets 10,472,711 (252,000) 10,220,711

Profit for the period 1,854,878 - 1,854,878

Equity 7,408,750 (252,000) 7,156,750
Basic EPS 0.05309  0.05608

Notes:

• The Company’s share buyback for a maximum amount of Rp4,000,000,000,000 (four trillion rupiah)

• Exchange rate used is JISDOR as at March 28, 2024 or USD1= Rp15,873

• Securities brokerage commission fees are not included in the projection due to immateriality

VI. LIMIT IMPOSITION TO SHARE PRICES FOR THE PLAN OF SHARE BUYBACK

The Company’s Share Buyback will be executed through IDX for share buyback offering prices lower

than or equal to the price of the previously made transactions in accordance with the applicable

regulations.